The fair values of the consolidated entity’s financial assets and liabilities are summarised in the table below:

Consolidated Entity

2013

Carrying
amount

$

Fair
value

$

Cash and cash equivalents 11,144,722 11,144,722

Trade and other receivables 27,121 27,121

Trade and other payables 3,989,936 3,989,936

2012

Cash and cash equivalents 16,861,320 16,861,320

Trade and other receivables - -

Trade and other payables 435,712 435,712

e) Foreign exchange risk

The consolidated entity has considered the sensitivity relating to its exposure to foreign currency risk at reporting date. This
sensitivity analysis considers the effect on current year results and equity which could result in a change in the USD/AUD
rate. The consolidated entity is exposed to foreign exchange risk through its USD cash holdings at reporting date.

The table below summarises the impact of +/– 10% strengthening/weakening of the AUD against the USD on the
consolidated entities post tax profit for the year and equity. The analysis is based on a 10% strengthening/weakening
of the AUD against the USD at reporting date with all other factors remaining equal.

Consolidated Entity

2013

Post tax
profit

$

Equity

$

AUD/USD + 10% 560,466 560,466

AUD/USD – 10% (560,466) (560,466)

2012

AUD/USD + 10% 1,662,178 1,662,178

AUD/USD – 10% (1,662,178) (1,662,178)

74 HOT CHILI ANNUAL REPORT 2013

24 Critical Accounting Estimates and Judgements
Estimates and judgments are continually evaluated and are based on historical experience and other factors, including
expectations of future events that may have a financial impact on the entity and that are believed to be reasonable under
the circumstances.

The consolidated entity makes estimates and assumptions concerning the future. The resulting accounting estimates will,
by definition, seldom equal the related actual results. The estimates and assumptions that have a significant risk of causing
a material adjustment to the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities within the next financial year are discussed below.